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OIL CONSERVATION \X\

Oil Conservation Division BIVISION 69’
David Catanach C
1220 South Saint Francis Drive Q_
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 Q
Re: C-108 Application Q\

Yates Petroleum Corporation
Loveless “LQ" State #5

Unit D, Section 36, T7S-R31E
Chaves County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Catanach;

Enclosed please find another copy of the certified receipt showing we sent a
copy of the C-108 to Petroleum Development on the above referenced well.
Today 9/15/03 | received the green card back unsigned by the company (copy
enclosed). | was unable to reach Petroleum Development by phone
(Disconnected). According to the OCD office here in Artesia the new Operator for
Two of the wells within the area of review for this C-108 is Stearns, located in
Crossroads, New Mexico. They have been sent the C-108 package (copy of
certified mail receipt enclosed).

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (505) 748-
4281.

Sincerely,

Cutrray Mecbetos

Cherry Matchus
Engineering Tech for Jim Pringle, Operations Engineer

Enclosure
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August 21, 2003

Stearns
P.O. B ox 988
Crossroads, New Mexico 88114

Gentlemen;

Enclosed please find a copy of form C-108 (Application for Authority to

S. P. YATES
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

JOHN A. YATES
PRESIDENT
PEYTON YATES
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
RANDY G. PATTERSON
SECRETARY

DENNIS G. KINSEY
TREASURER

Inject) on Yates Petroleum Corporation Loveless “LQ" State #5, located in

Unit D, Section 36, T7S-R31E, Chaves County, New Mexico.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (505)

748-4281.
Sincerely, W

James W. Pringle
Operations Engineer

JWP/cm

Enclosure



S. P. YATES

! I E 5 CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
N JOHN A. YATES
) PETROLEUM PresioENT
1912 - 1985 7
ORATION oA
FRANK w. YATES E n R EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

1936 - 1986 = L LA 1AL
RANDY G. PATTERSON
SECRETARY

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET DENNIS G. KINSEY
TREASURER
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 882102118
TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

MARTIN YATES. Iil

September 15, 2003

State of New Mexico
Commissioner of Public Lands
Pete Martinez

P.O. Box 1148

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148

Dear Mr. Martinez;

Enclosed please find another copy of the certified receipt showing we sent a
copy of the C-108 to Petroleum Development on the above referenced well.
Today 9/15/03 | received the green card back unsigned by the cornpany (copy
enclosed). | was unable to reach Petroleum Development by phone
(Disconnected). According to the OCD office here in Artesia the new Operator for
Two of the wells within the area of review for this C-108 is Stearns, located in
Crossroads, New Mexico. They have been sent the C-108 package (copy of
certified mail receipt enclosed).

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me ai (505) 748-
4164.

Sincerely,

Cetrrg Matotioy

Cherry Matchus
Engineering Tech for Jim Pringle, Operations Engineer

Enclosure



Loveless LQ State #5
Unit D Sec. 36, T7S, R31E
Chaves County, New Mexico

Tabulation of data on wells within area of review

API

AnANEAAZAAANAN
DUUUULUSULUUUY

30005207170000

30005207870000

30005208260000

30005208270000

30005208290000

30005208420000

30005208430000

30005210120000

Well Name
LOVELESS 1Q/ STATE
36 7S 31E
660 FNL 1980 FEL

STRANGE FEDERAL
257S 31E
660 FSL 660 FEL

LOVELESS 'LQ STATE
36 7S 31E
1980 FNL 1980 FWL

LOVELESS 'LQ" STATE
36 7S 31E
1980 FNL 660 FWL

LOVELESS 'LQ" STATE
36 7S 31E
1980 FSL 1980 FWL

LOVELESS 'LQ" STATE
36 7S 31E
1980 FSL 660 FWL

BOQHER "35
3578 31E
660 FNL 330 FEL

BOOHER '35

3578 31E
1980 FNL 330 FEL

MILLER FEDERAL
3578 31E
1980 FSL 330 FEL

Well #

Operator Name
VATERQ PETRNI FIIM CORP

PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT

YATES PETROLEUM CORP

YATES PETROLEUM CORP

YATES PETROLEUM CORP

YATES PETROLEUM CORP

PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT

FLAG-REDFERN OIL

PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT

Wellbore diagram attached to PI Dwights summary report

Attachment C

Type Spud Date Comp Date Total Depth Producing Zone Perforations Completion Information

il

Qil

Qil

Qil

Qil

Qil

Qil

Dryhole

Qil

2/14/80

3/8/80

7/16/81

9/18/81

9/28/81

10/28/81

1128182

2/6/82

1/16/85

5/3/80

4/19/80

8/21/81

10/7/81

10/17/81

12/11/81

3/31/82

4/13/82

2/2/85

4200

4288

4298

4200

4200

4207

4225

4220

4182

SAN ANDRES D

SAN ANDRES D

SAN ANDRES D

SAN ANDRES D

SAN ANDRES D

SAN ANDRES D

SAN ANDRES D

SAN ANDRES D

4090-4162

3894-4172

4058-4179

3974-4143

3983-4113

4015-4138

4012-4054

4127-4065

3972-4145

85/8" @ 1710 w/700 sx cmt
41/2" @ 4290 w/300 sx cmt

8 5/8" @ 1699 w/850 sx cmt
51/2" @ 4274 w1820 sx cmt

8 5/8" @ 1679 w/650 sx cmt
41/2" @ 4298 w/300 sx cmt

8 5/8" @ 1698 w/B50 sx cmt
41/2" @ 4195 w/300 sx cmt

8 5/8" @ 1700 w/650 sx cmt
41/2" @ 4200 w/250 sx cmt

7" @ 1718 W/775 sx cmt
41/2" @ 4189 w/220 sx cmt

85/8" @ 1708 w/800 sx cmt
41/2" @ 4224 w/250 sx cmt

8 5/8" @ 1663 w/800 sx cmt
41/2" @ 4219 w/250 sx cmt

8 5/8" @ 1227 w/600 sx cmt
41/2" @ 4182 w/250 sx cmt
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7002 2030 0001 82k9 bLO7H9

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required}

Total Postage & Fees $ { ¢

Sent To




