MARTIN YATES, III 1912 - 1985 FRANK W. YATES 1936 - 1986



CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
JOHN A. YATES
PRESIDENT
PEYTON YATES
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
RANDY G. PATTERSON

S. P. YATES

SECRETARY
DENNIS G. KINSEY
TREASURER

RECEIVED

SEP 2 2 2003

OIL CONSERVATION

DIVISION

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118

TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

September 15, 2003

Oil Conservation Division David Catanach 1220 South Saint Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: C-108 Application Yates Petroleum Corporation Loveless "LQ" State #5 Unit D, Section 36, T7S-R31E Chaves County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Catanach;

Enclosed please find another copy of the certified receipt showing we sent a copy of the C-108 to Petroleum Development on the above referenced well. Today 9/15/03 I received the green card back unsigned by the company (copy enclosed). I was unable to reach Petroleum Development by phone (Disconnected). According to the OCD office here in Artesia the new Operator for Two of the wells within the area of review for this C-108 is Stearns, located in Crossroads, New Mexico. They have been sent the C-108 package (copy of certified mail receipt enclosed).

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (505) 748-4281.

Sincerely,

Cherry Matchus

Cuerry Malchus

Engineering Tech for Jim Pringle, Operations Engineer

Enclosure

MARTIN YATES, III 1912 - 1985 FRANK W. YATES 1936 - 1986



105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118

TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

JOHN A. YATES
PRESIDENT
PEYTON YATES
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
RANDY G. PATTERSON

S. P. YATES
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

SECRETARY

DENNIS G. KINSEY

August 21, 2003

Stearns
P.O. B ox 988
Crossroads, New Mexico 88114

Gentlemen;

Enclosed please find a copy of form C-108 (Application for Authority to Inject) on Yates Petroleum Corporation Loveless "LQ" State #5, located in Unit D, Section 36, T7S-R31E, Chaves County, New Mexico.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (505) 748-4281.

Former W. Jungle

James W. Pringle Operations Engineer

JWP/cm

Enclosure

MARTIN YATES, III 1912 - 1985 FRANK W. YATES 1936 - 1986



105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118

TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
JOHN A. YATES
PRESIDENT
PEYTON YATES
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
RANDY G. PATTERSON
SECRETARY
DENNIS G. KINSEY

TREASURER

S. P. YATES

September 15, 2003

State of New Mexico
Commissioner of Public Lands
Pete Martinez
P.O. Box 1148
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148

Dear Mr. Martinez;

Enclosed please find another copy of the certified receipt showing we sent a copy of the C-108 to Petroleum Development on the above referenced well. Today 9/15/03 I received the green card back unsigned by the company (copy enclosed). I was unable to reach Petroleum Development by phone (Disconnected). According to the OCD office here in Artesia the new Operator for Two of the wells within the area of review for this C-108 is Stearns, located in Crossroads, New Mexico. They have been sent the C-108 package (copy of certified mail receipt enclosed).

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (505) 748-4164.

Sincerely,

Cherry Matchus

Curry Matches

Engineering Tech for Jim Pringle, Operations Engineer

Enclosure

Loveless LQ State #5 Unit D Sec. 36, T7S, R31E Chaves County, New Mexico

Attachment C

Tabulation of data on wells within area of review

API	Well Name	Well#	Operator Name	Type	Spud Date	Comp Date	Total Depth	Producing Zone	Perforations	Completion Information
30005206920000	36 7S 31E 660 FNL 1980 FEL	1	YATES PETROLEUM CORP	Oil	2/14/80	5/3/80	4290	SAN ANDRES D	4090-4162	8 5/8" @ 1710 w/700 sx cmt 4 1/2" @ 4290 w/300 sx cmt
30005207170000	STRANGE FEDERAL 25 7S 31E 660 FSL 660 FEL	1	PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT	Oil	3/8/80	4/19/80	4288	SAN ANDRES D	3894-4172	8 5/8" @ 1699 w/850 sx cmt 5 1/2" @ 4274 w/1820 sx cmt
30005207870000	LOVELESS 'LQ' STATE 36 7S 31E 1980 FNL 1980 FWL	2	YATES PETROLEUM CORP	Oil	7/16/81	8/21/81	4298	SAN ANDRES D	4058-4179	8 5/8" @ 1679 w/650 sx cmt 4 1/2" @ 4298 w/300 sx cmt
30005208260000	LOVELESS 'LQ' STATE 36 7S 31E 1980 FNL 660 FWL	3	YATES PETROLEUM CORP	Oil	9/18/81	10/7/81	4200	SAN ANDRES D	3974-4143	8 5/8" @ 1698 w/650 sx cmt 4 1/2" @ 4195 w/300 sx cmt
30005208270000	LOVELESS 'LQ' STATE 36 7S 31E 1980 FSL 1980 FWL	4	YATES PETROLEUM CORP	Oil	9/28/81	10/17/81	4200	SAN ANDRES D	3983-4113	8 5/8" @ 1700 w/650 sx cmt 4 1/2" @ 4200 w/250 sx cmt
30005208290000	LOVELESS 'LQ' STATE 36 7S 31E 1980 FSL 660 FWL	6	YATES PETROLEUM CORP	Oil	10/28/81	12/11/81	4207	SAN ANDRES D	4015-4138	7" @ 1718 w/775 sx cmt 4 1/2" @ 4189 w/220 sx cmt
30005208420000	BOOHER `35` 35 7S 31E 660 FNL 330 FEL	2	PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT	Oil	1/28/82	3/31/82	4225	SAN ANDRES D	4012-4054	8 5/8" @ 1708 w/800 sx cmt 4 1/2" @ 4224 w/250 sx cmt
	BOOLED VAL								MITTEL TO PARTY	
30005208430000	BOOHER '35' 35 7S 31E 1980 FNL 330 FEL	3	FLAG-REDFERN OIL	Dryhole	2/6/82	4/13/82	4220		4127-4065	8 5/8" @ 1663 w/800 sx cmt 4 1/2" @ 4219 w/250 sx cmt
30005210120000	MILLER FEDERAL 35 7S 31E 1980 FSL 330 FEL	7	PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT	Oil	1/16/85	2/2/85	4182	SAN ANDRES D	3972-4145	8 5/8" @ 1227 w/600 sx cmt 4 1/2" @ 4182 w/250 sx cmt

Wellbore diagram attached to Pl Dwights summary report

